

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

2024 Provincial By-Election Announced Charlottetown, PEI, Tuesday, January 10, 2023

Elections PEI received the Executive Order, January 9th, 2024, from Lieutenant Governor in Council to issue the Writ of Election for a provincial by-election in District 19, Borden-Kinkora, to take place on Monday February 5th, 2024.

Elections PEI CEO Tim Garrity explains, "*Eligible electors from District 19 Borden - Kinkora will be going to the polls for By-Election, Monday, February 5*th, 2024, to vote for a new member to represent the district in the Legislative Assembly of PEI".

Elections PEI is hosting a new mapping feature on our website at <u>www.electionspei.ca</u> Simply input your civic address and details on your polling locations and registered candidates will be displayed for District 19.

Advance Polls will take place Saturday, January 27th, Monday, January 29th and Friday, February 2, 2024, from 9 a.m. until 7 p.m. The Mail-In Ballot applications are available on the Elections PEI website until Tuesday January 23rd at 6 p.m.

"All eligible electors in District 19 Borden-Kinkora should visit <u>www.electionspei.ca</u> for further details and all information associated with this by-election," says Mr. Garrity. He further explains "the Returning Officer contact information and location is available now on our website. The Returning Office will be open at 9 a.m. Wednesday to accept candidate nomination and registration papers. The deadline for candidate nominations is Friday, January 19th, 2024, at 2 p.m.".

All eligible electors in District 19, registered with Elections PEI, will be sent a Voter Information Card (VIC) in the mail prior to the first Advance Voting day, Saturday January 27th, 2023. Voter registration information may be updated on-line at <u>www.electionspei.ca</u> or by calling 1-888-234-8683.

-30-

Paul Alan Manager of Election Operations & Communications Elections PEI W: 902.368.5895 pbalan@electionspei.ca